UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., and
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC.
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V.

IMAGE PROCESSING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC,
Patent Owner
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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3) and (b)(1), Image Processing Technologies,
LLC (“Image Processing’) updates its Mandatory Notices to include its recently-filed

appeal of IPR2017-00353 (U.S. Patent No. 8,983,134).

1. Real Party-in-Interest
Image Processing Technologies LLC constitutes all real parties-in-interest for

this proceeding.

2. Related Matters

The following judicial or administrative matters may affect or be affected by a
decision in the proceeding:

Appeal of IPR2017-00353, relating to U.S. Patent No. 8,983,134; docketed

as Image Processing v. Samsung, No. 18-2156 (Fed. Cir.) (filed July 11,
2018).

Issuance by the Office of a certificate “canceling any claim of the patent
finally determined to be unpatentable” or “confirming any claim of the patent
determined to be patentable,” in accordance with MPEP 901.04(II), in
[PR2017-00353, after the Federal Circuit appeal No. 18-2156 has terminated.

Image Processing v. Samsung, No. 2:16-cv-00505-JRG (E.D. Tex.) (filed
May 13, 2016), which is currently stayed.

3. Counsel and Service Information

LEAD COUNSEL BACK-UP COUNSEL

Chris J. Coulson Michael Zachary (pro hac vice)
Registration No. 61,771 Bunsow De Mory LLP
Bunsow De Mory LLP 701 El Camino Real
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101 Brambach Rd.
Scarsdale, NY 10583
Telephone: 646-502-6973
Facsimile: 415-426-4744
ccoulson@bdiplaw.com

Redwood City, CA 94063
Telephone: 650-351-7248
Facsimile: 415-426-4744
mzachary@bdiplaw.com

BACK-UP COUNSEL

Lauren N. Robinson
Registration No. 74,404
Bunsow De Mory LLP
701 El Camino Real
Redwood City, CA 94063

BACK-UP COUNSEL

Craig Y. Allison
Registration No. 38,067
Bunsow De Mory LLP
701 E1 Camino Real
Redwood City, CA 94063

Telephone: 650-351-7248 Telephone: 650-351-7248
Facsimile: 415-426-4744 Facsimile: 415-426-4744
Irobinson@bdiplaw.com callison@bdiplaw.com

Patent Owner hereby consents to service via email at the above noted email
addresses. Please address all postal and hand-delivery correspondence to counsel

at Bunsow De Mory LLP, 701 El Camino Real, Redwood City, CA 94063.

/s/ Chris J. Coulson
Chris J. Coulson
Registration No. 61,771
Bunsow De Mory LLP
101 Brambach Rd.
Scarsdale, NY 10583
(646) 502-6973

Date: July 13,2018

Attorneys for Patent Owner
Image Processing Technologies, LLC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on July 13,
2018, the foregoing Patent Owner’s Third Updated Mandatory Notices is being
served via electronic mail upon the following counsel of record for Petitioner:

John Kappos (Reg. No. 37,861)
jkappos@omm.com

Marc J. Pensabene (Reg. No. 37,416)
mpensabene@omm.com

Nicholas J. Whilt (Reg. No. 72,081)
nwhilt@omm.com

Brian M. Cook (Reg. No. 59,356)
bcook@omm.com

Clarence Rowland (Reg. No. 73,775)
crowland@omm.com

IPTSAMSUNGOMM@OMM.COM

/s/ Chris J. Coulson
Chris J. Coulson
Registration No. 61,771
Bunsow De Mory LLP
101 Brambach Rd.
Scarsdale, NY 10583
(646) 502-6973

Attorneys for Patent Owner
Image Processing Technologies, LLC
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